- Work must be done by person enteringit. All articles must be finished within the last year.
DIV.750 NEEDLE WORK - Age 70 and Over

01 Afghan,crocheted 14
02 Afghan, knitted 15
03 Bedspread 16
04 Bookmark 17
05 Casserolecarrier 18
06 Chair pads 19
07 Christmas tree skirt 20
08 Coasters 21
09 Coat hanger, covered 22
10 CribQuilt 23
11 Dishcloth 24
12 Dish towels (2) 25
13 Doily, under 12 inches 26
DIV. 751 SEWN ARTICLE
01 Bibs 07
02 Bun Warmers 08
03 CasseroleCarrier 09
04 Clothes pin bag 10
05 Centerpiece 11
06 DresserScarf 12
DIV.752—-QUILTED ORPIECED ARTICLES (NOT QUILTS)

1 Pillow 7

2 Quillow

3 Crib 8

4 Lap Quilt, appliqued, hand quilted

5 Lap Quilt, pieced, hand/machine quilted 9

6 Lap Quilt, mixed technique,

hand/machine quilted 10

DIV.753--CROCHETING

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

09

Afghan, large

Afghan, small

Bath towel, embellished
Centerpiece, thread
Centerpiece, yarn
Coasters

Collar

Doily, under 12 inches

Doily, under 18 inches

DIV.754—-KNITTING

01
02
03

DIV.75
01
02
03
04
05
06

Afghan, large
Afghan, small
Centerpiece

5—-EMBROIDERY
Centerpiece, under 14 inches
Centerpiece, over 14 inches
Centerpiece, textile paint
Dish towels (2)
Dish towels, textile paint (2)
Dresser scarf

NEEDLEWORK
15t $2.502nd $2.0039¢1.50

Doily, under 18 inches
Doily, over 18 inches
Dresser scarf

Hand towel

Hardanger

Holders (2)

Hooked rug

Jewelry Case

Lace, hand-made

Lunch cloth, embroidered
Lunch cloth, plain

Pillow, sofa

Pillow cases, embroidered

Hot place mat
Luncheon Cloth
PajamaBag
Pillowcases(2)
Placemats(2)
Pot holders(2)

Table runner/topper, appliqued,
hand/machine quilted

Table runner/topper, pieced,
hand/machine quilted

Table runner/topper, mixedtechnique,

hand/machine quilted
Tablecloth— quilted

10 Doily, over 18 inches

1

1 Dishcloth

12 DresserScarf

13 Handkerchief, crocheted edge
14 Handkerchief, tattededge

15 Hotplate mat

16 LapRobe

17 Luncheon cloth

18 Place mats (2)

04 Dish Cloth
05 HotPlate Mat
06 LapRobe

07 Placemats(2)

08 PotHolders(2)

09 Tablecloth, chicken scratch
10 Tablecloth, embroidered
11 Tablecloth, textile paint

12 Table runner

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

13
14
15
16
17

11

1

Pillow cases, lace edged
pillow cases, painted
place mats (2)

Ragrug, woven
Refrigeratortowel

Rug, hooked

Rug, knitted

Toaster cover

Swedish weaving
Shopping Bag/tote

Tablecloth, crochet, embroidered, etc.

Table runner
Not Specified

Table runners
Tote bag or purse
Wall hanging

Window valance (must be displayed on

Not‘ASpecified

13 Unfinished pieced quilt block

14

15 Not Specified

19 Potholders(2)

20 Refrigerator towel

21 Rug

22 Tablecloth

23 Table runner

24 Notspecified

25 Afghan —afghan stitch
26 Afghan - baby

27 Ripple Afghan

07 Placemats(2)
08 PotHolders(2)
09 Notspecified

13  Hucking

14 GuestTowel
15 Wall hanging
16 Notspecified

Placemats (2) hand/machine quilted
2 Candle Mat, hand/machine quilted

Unfinished appliqued quilt block

17



DIV.756—-INFANTS

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Afghan, crocheted
Afghan, knitted
Bib

Bonnet, crocheted
Bonnet, knitted
Booties, crocheted
Booties, knitted
Cap

Christening dress

DIV.757-PILLOW CASES

01
02
03
04

Applique
Crochetedge
Cross-stitch
CutWork

DIV.758—-SOFAPILLOWS
- Must be Pillows

01
02

03
04

05
06

Applique
Candle wicking

Chicken scratch
Crocheted

Counted Cross Stitch
Embroidered, cotton

DIV.759—-COUNTED CROSS-STITCH

01
02
03
04

Bib

Book mark
Bunwarmer
Doily

DIV.760—-HARDANGER

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

Apron
Christeningdress

Bell pull

Book Mark
Bunwarmer

Cross

Doily, under 12 inches

DIV.761-TATTING

1
2

Bookmark
Collar

DIV.762-MACHINEEMBROIDERY
- Articles may be purchased or homemadewith added machine embroidery

1
2

Adultgarment
Any accessory

DIV.763-WOOLFELTING

1
2

WallHanging
Pennyrug

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

05
06
07
08

07
08

09
10

11
12

08
09
10
11
12
13
14

Dress, crocheted
Dress,sewn
Mittens, crocheted
Mittens, knitted
Overall

Pillow

Quilt, cheater
Quilt, embroidered
Quilt, hand applique

Embroidered
Hemstitched
Knitted Edge
monogrammed

Embroidered, crewel
Knitted

Machine embroidery
Needlepoint

Punchwork
Quilted, cheater

05 Jarlids

06 Luncheoncloth

07 Picture, framed, under5x7
08 Picture, framed, over5x 7

Doily, over 12 inches

Doily, over 18 inches
DresserScarf

Luncheon Cloth

Picture, framed, under 5 x 7
Picture, framed, over 5 x 7
Pillow case

3 Doily
4 Edging

3 YouthGarment
4  Infant Garment

3 Hat
4 Purse

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

09
10
11
12

13
14

15
16

17

Quilt machine applique
Quilt, pieced

Quilt, textile paint
Receiving blanket
Sleeper

Suit, boys

Sweater

Sweater set
Notspecified

Stenciled
Tatted Edge
Textile painted
Not specified

Quilted, pieced
Shadow quilting
Textile painting
Trapunto

Not specified

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

09 Sweatshirts
10 Towels
11 Notspecific

Placemats(2)
Suncatcher
Sofa Pillow
Table runner
Tray doily
Wall hanging
Not specified

5  NotSpecified

5  Not Specified

5  AnyOther

DIV.764-HOMEMADE TOTE BAG
15t $10.00,2nd $7.50, 3rd $5.00
This eventwill be judged on design, workmanship, and creativity.

01 Functional
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	AG-HORTICULTURE: GRAIN & SEEDS
	- All grain and seeds shown must be of current year.
	DIV. 201
	DIV. 202
	DIV. 203
	DIV. 204
	DIV. 205
	WHEAT DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 206
	DIV. 207
	DIV. 208

	BARLEY DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 209
	DIV. 210
	DIV. 211

	SOYBEANS DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 212
	DIV. 213
	DIV. 214
	DIV. 215
	DIV. 216
	DIV. 217

	SHEAFS DIVISIONS. (Must be labeled)
	DIV. 218
	DIV. 219
	DIV. 220


	AG HORTICULTURE – FRUITS
	APPLES DIVISIONS. (Three specimens)
	DIV. 240
	1st 2.50, 2nd $2.00, 3rd $1.50

	DIV. 241
	DIV. 242

	CRAB APPLES DIVISIONS. (Eight specimens)
	04  Whitney
	DIV. 245

	PLUMS DIVISIONS. (Six specimens)
	DIV. 246
	DIV. 247
	DIV. 248

	PEARS/APRICOTS DIVISIONS. (3 specimens)
	DIV. 249
	DIV. 250
	DIV. 251

	BERRIES DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 252
	DIV. 253
	DIV. 254

	GRAPE DIVISIONS. (Two bunches)
	DIV. 255
	DIV. 256
	DIV. 257


	AG HORTICULTURE – GARDEN
	VEGETABLES DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 280

	POTATOES DIVISIONS. > (9 Specimens)
	DIV. 284

	HERBS DIVISIONS. >  (3 stems, not flowering, in a Vase)
	DIV. 287
	DIV. 288
	DIV. 289


	FLORICULTURE
	DIV. 150 – ANNUALS
	1st $2.50, 2nd $2.00, 3rd $1.50

	DIV. 151 – GLADIOLUS
	DIV. 152 – PERENNIALS
	DIV. 153 – ROSES
	DIV. 156 – BASKET ARRANGEMENTS
	See Open Class Tips for Entry at the beginning of this guide

	DIV. 176 – MEATS
	DIV. 190 – CANNED & PRESERVED BY MEN
	- Persons with disabilities. Open to any age.


	BAKED GOODS
	1st $2.50 2nd $2.00 3rd $1.50
	See Open Class Tips for Entry at the beginning of this guide.

	DIV. 550 – BREAD
	DIV. 551 – QUICK BREAD
	DIV. 552 – CAKE, EGG, UNFROSTED
	DIV. 553 – CAKE, BUTTER, UNFROSTED
	DIV. 557 – BARS
	DIV. 558 – ETHNIC FOODS
	DIV. 560 – PIES
	DIV. 566 – GLUTEN FREE FOODS

	CLOTHING
	1st $2.50 2nd $2.00 3rd $1.50
	DIV. 660 NEEDLE WORK CLOTHING - Age 70 and Over
	DIV. 752 – QUILTED OR PIECED ARTICLES (NOT QUILTS)
	DIV. 759 – COUNTED CROSS-STITCH
	DIV. 763 – WOOL FELTING
	DIV. 855 – DRAWINGS
	DIV. 864 – BEST RED, WHITE, AND BLUE
	01  Red, White and Blue exhibit


	PHOTOGRAPHY
	1st $2.50 2nd  $2.00 3rd  $1.50
	AMATEUR, COLORED DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 928 – AMATEUR, COLORED
	DIV. 929 – AMATEUR, COLORED
	DIV. 930 – ENHANCEDDIGITAL
	DIV. 932 – FAIR PICTURES
	USING CELL PHONE DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 934 – USING CELL PHONE
	DIV. 935– USING CELL PHONE
	AMATEUR, BLACK & WHITE DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 937 – AMATEUR, BLACK & WHITE
	DIV. 938 – AMATEUR, BLACK & WHITE
	DIV. 939 – SPECIAL PHOTO PROJECTS

	JUNIORS
	16 Years of Age and Under
	1st $2.50 2nd $2.00 3rd $1.50
	DIV. 950 – FLORICULTURE
	- Any entry which does not meet requirements will be exhibited but not judged.
	-Prizes sponsored by Southern Minnesota Beet Sugar Cooperative

	DIV. 954
	DIV. 955
	DIV. 956
	DIV. 957
	NEEDLEWORK DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 966
	CRAFTS DIVISIONS.

	ARTS & CRAFTS-JRs
	- Reminder…Exhibits which contain several pieces must be exhibited in a tray or shallow box so pieces do not get lost.
	DIV. 969
	PENCIL, ETC. - Framed or Unframed

	PICTURES & WALL HANGINGS DIVISIONS. -Framed
	MODELS DIVISIONS.
	PRINTMAKING DIVISIONS.
	- Please exhibit your printmaking tool Along with a sample of your work

	PAINTINGS (OIL OR WATER) DIVISIONS.
	LEGO WORLD DIVISIONS.
	DIV. 982
	DIV. 983 – ROBOTICS
	DIV. 984 – CRAFTS

	PRE-SCHOOL & KINDEGARTEN
	$1.00 plus participation ribbon
	DIV. 986 – FLOWERS
	01    Any Floral Arrangement
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