NEEDLE WORK

1st \$2.50 2nd \$2.00 3rd\$1.50

- Work must be done by person entering it. All articles must be finished within the last year. DIV. 750 NEEDLE WORK - Age 70 and Over

DIV. 75	50 NEEDLE WORK - Age 70 and Over				
01	Afghan, crocheted	14	Doily, under 18 inches	27	Pillow cases, lace edged
02	Afghan, knitted	15	Doily, over 18 inches	28	pillow cases, painted
03	Bedspread	16	Dresser scarf	29	place mats (2)
04	Bookmark	17	Hand towel	30	Rag rug, woven
05	Casserole carrier	18	Hardanger	31	Refrigeratortowel
06	Chair pads	19	Holders (2)	32	Rug, hooked
07	Christmas tree skirt	20	Hooked rug	33	Rug, knitted
08	Coasters	21	Jewelry Case	34	Toaster cover
09	Coat hanger, covered	22	Lace, hand-made	35	Swedish weaving
10	Crib Quilt	23	Lunch cloth, embroidered	36	Shopping Bag/tote
11	Dish cloth	24	Lunch cloth, plain	37	Tablecloth, crochet, embroidered, etc.
12	Dish towels (2)	25	Pillow, sofa	38	Table runner
13	Doily, under 12 inches	26	Pillow cases, embroidered	39	Not Specified
DIV. 75	51 SEWN ARTICLE				
01	Bibs	07	Hot place mat	13	Table runners
02	Bun Warmers	08	Luncheon Cloth	14	Tote bag or purse
03	Casserole Carrier	09	Pajama Bag	15	Wall hanging
04	Clothes pin bag	10	Pillowcases(2)	16	Window valance (must be displayed on
05	Centerpiece	11	Place mats (2)	17	Not Specified
06	DresserScarf	12	Pot holders (2)		
DIV. 752	-QUILTED OR PIECED ARTICLES (NOT QU	ILTS)			
1	Pillow	7	Table runner/topper, appliqued,	11	Placemats (2) hand/machine quilted
2	Quillow		hand/machine quilted	12	
3	Crib	8	Table runner/topper, pieced,	13	Unfinished pieced quilt block
4	Lap Quilt, appliqued, hand quilted		hand/machine quilted	14	Unfinished appliqued quilt block
5	Lap Quilt, pieced, hand/machine quilted	9	Table runner/topper, mixed technique,	15	Not Specified
6	Lap Quilt, mixed technique,		hand/machine quilted		
	hand/machine quilted	10	Tablecloth – quilted		
DIV. 7	53CROCHETING				
01	1 Afghan, large	10	Doily, over 18 inches	1	9 Pot holders (2)
02	2 Afghan, small	13	1 Dishcloth	2	0 Refrigerator towel
03	Bath towel, embellished	12	2 DresserScarf	2	1 Rug
04	4 Centerpiece, thread	13	3 Handkerchief, crocheted edge	2	2 Tablecloth
05	5 Centerpiece, yarn	14	,	2	
06		15	·	2	4 Not specified
07		16	•	2	5 Afghan – afghan stitch
08	8 Doily, under 12 inches	17	7 Luncheon cloth	2	6 Afghan - baby
09	9 Doily, under 18 inches	18	Place mats (2)	2	7 Ripple Afghan
DIV. 7	54-KNITTING				
01	L Afghan, large	04	l Dish Cloth	0	7 Place mats (2)
02	2 Afghan, small	05	5 Hot Plate Mat	08	Pot Holders (2)
03	3 Centerpiece	06	5 Lap Robe	09	9 Not specified
DIV.75	55-EMBROIDERY				
01	Centerpiece, under 14 inches	07	7 Place mats (2)	13	3 Hucking
02	2 Centerpiece, over 14 inches	08	Pot Holders (2)	14	4 Guest Towel
03	3 Centerpiece, textile paint	09	Tablecloth, chicken scratch	15	5 Wall hanging
04	Dish towels (2)	10) Tablecloth, embroidered	16	5 Not specified
05	5 Dish towels, textile paint (2)	11	L Tablecloth, textile paint		
06	5 Dresser scarf	12	2 Table runner		

DIV. 756	6-INFANTS				
01	Afghan, crocheted	10	Dress, crocheted	19	Quilt machine applique
02	Afghan, knitted	11	Dress, sewn	20	Quilt, pieced
03	Bib	12	Mittens, crocheted	21	Quilt, textile paint
04	Bonnet, crocheted	13	Mittens, knitted	22	Receiving blanket
05	Bonnet, knitted	14	Overall	23	Sleeper
06	Booties, crocheted	15	Pillow	24	Suit, boys
07	Booties, knitted		Quilt, cheater	25	Sweater
08	Cap		Quilt, embroidered	26	Sweater set
09	Christening dress	18	Quilt, hand applique	27	Notspecified
DIV. 757	7-PILLOW CASES				
01	Applique	05	Embroidered	09	Stenciled
02	Crochetedge	06	Hemstitched	10	Tatted Edge
03	Cross-stitch		Knitted Edge	11	Textile painted
04	Cut Work	08	monogrammed	12	Notspecified
DIV. 758	8-SOFA PILLOWS				
- Must b	e Pillows				
01	Applique	07	Embroidered, crewel	13	Quilted, pieced
02	Candle wicking		Knitted	14	Shadow quilting
03	Chicken scratch		Machine embroidery	15	Textile painting
04	Crocheted		Needlepoint	16	Trapunto
05	Counted Cross Stitch	11	Punchwork	17	Notspecified
06	Embroidered, cotton	12	Quilted, cheater		
	9-COUNTED CROSS-STITCH				
01	Bib		05 Jarlids		09 Sweatshirts
02	Book mark		06 Luncheon cloth		10 Towels
03	Bunwarmer		07 Picture, framed, under 5 x 7		11 Not specific
04	Doily		08 Picture, framed, over 5 x 7		
DIV.76	0-HARDANGER				
01	Apron	08	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	` '
02	J	09	Doily, over 18 inches	1	
03	Bell pull	10	DresserScarf	1	
04	Book Mark	11	Luncheon Cloth	1	
05	Bunwarmer	12	, ,		9 Tray doily
06	Cross		Picture, framed, over 5 x 7		0 Wall hanging
07	Doily, under 12 inches	14	Pillow case	2	1 Not specified
DIV. 76	1-TATTING				
1	Bookmark		3 Doily		5 Not Specified
2	Collar		4 Edging		
DIV.762	2-MACHINEEMBROIDERY				
- Articles	may be purchased or homemade	with added machin	e embroidery		
1	Adultgarment		3 Youth Garment		5 Not Specified
2	Any accessory		4 Infant Garment		
DIV. 763	3-WOOL FELTING				
1	Wall Hanging		3 Hat		5 Any Other
2	Pennyrug		4 Purse		
		DIV.7	64 – HOMEMADE TOTE BAG		

DIV. 764 – HOMEMADE TOTE BAG 1st \$10.00, 2nd \$7.50, 3rd \$5.00

This event will be judged on design, workmanship, and creativity.

01 Functional